PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Silicon Valley Bank | 11/09/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LANDesk Holdings Ireland Ltd. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 698 WEST 1000 S. STE 5000 |
| City: | SOUTH JORDAN |
| State/Country: | UTAH |
| Postal Code: | 84095 |

| Name: | LANDesk Software, Ltd. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 698 WEST 1000 S. STE 5000 |
| City: | SOUTH JORDAN |
| State/Country: | UTAH |
| Postal Code: | 84095 |

| Name: | LANDesk Holdings, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 698 WEST 1000 S. STE 5000 |
| City: | SOUTH JORDAN |
| State/Country: | UTAH |
| Postal Code: | 84095 |

| Name: | LANDesk Software, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 698 WEST 1000 S. STE 5000 |
| City: | SOUTH JORDAN |
| State/Country: | UTAH |
| Postal Code: | 84095 |

| Name: | LANDesk Development Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 698 WEST 1000 S. STE 5000 |
| | |

PATENT "REEL: 023510 FRAME: 0030

| City: | SOUTH JORDAN | |
|----------------|--------------|--|
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | 84095 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 5938745 |
| Patent Number: | 6363359 |
| Application Number: | 09116310 |
| Application Number: | 09892296 |
| Application Number: | 09353211 |
| Application Number: | 09471544 |
| Application Number: | 09308986 |
| Application Number: | 09753082 |
| Application Number: | 09915862 |
| Application Number: | 09815441 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Nancy Bouch, Sr. Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P 10

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 22385.041 |
|-------------------------|-----------|
| <u> </u> | |

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Bouch

Total Attachments: 2

source=Landesk Release by SVB#page1.tif source=Landesk Release by SVB#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023510 FRAME: 0031

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING **INTERESTS IN PATENTS**

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of LANDesk Holdings Ireland Ltd., a company incorporated under the laws of Ireland; LANDesk Software, Ltd., a company incorporated under the laws of Ireland; LANDesk Holdings, Inc. a Delaware corporation; LANDesk Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and LANDesk Development Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Assignor") in the Patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 2004, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2004, at Reel 015676, Frame 0516.

Dated: November 9, 2009

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: MARK R. WADA Title: Attorney

PATENT REEL: 023510 FRAME: 0032

SCHEDULE 1-A

Issued Patents

| Patent Number | Title | Registration/Application Date |
|---------------|---|-------------------------------|
| 5,938,745 | Arbitrator for modem in a system without shared process space that passes a duplicate handle to a first listening application with matching identification string | 8/17/99 |
| 6,363,359 | Inventory determination for facilitating commercial transactions | 3/26/02 |

SCHEDULE 1-B

Pending Patent Applications

| Application Number | Title |
|-----------------------|--|
| 09/116,310 | Method and apparatus for performing field diagnostics on a computer system |
| 09/892,296 | Method and apparatus to perform automated task handling |
| 09/353,211 | Transfer of synchronized data from 16-bit code to a 32-bit process |
| 09/471,544 | System and method of transmitting keystroke information to a client terminal |
| 09/308986 | PKI-based client/server authentication |
| 09/753,082 | Repairing applications |
| 09/915,862 | Software code management method and apparatus |
| 09/815,441 | Method and apparatus to perform customized error handling |

PATENT REEL: 023510 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 11/12/2009